
       Oklahoma Energy Football Club 2024-25 Coaching Staff
Girls Teams League Age Group League Boys Teams

U11

Michael Moritz Pre-ECNL 14 Pre-ECNL Pre-ECNL Roger Peron

Matheus Mantovani Pre-ECRL 14 Pre-ECRL Pre-ECRL Keith Cole

Igby Isere OPL 14 Navy OPL Llewelyn Evans/Conner Owen

Jason Miller OPL 14 White OPL Nour Bensaoud

Bekah Viana OPL 14 Black OPL Nour Bensaoud

Niko Cakarevic OPL 14 Red OPL Dax Hampton

OPL 14 Gold OPL Dax Hampton

OPL 14 Silver OPL Allan Sorato

OPL 14 Grey OPL Allan Sorato

OPL 14 Blue OPL Artur Gomes

OPL 14 Emerald OPL Drew Swadley

OPL 14 Orange OPL Cesar Egas

OPL 14 Crimson OPL Eric Morrison

U12

Michael Moritz Pre-ECNL 13 Pre-ECNL Pre-ECNL Keith Cole

Amel Muhamedagic Pre-ECRL 13 Pre-ECRL Pre-ECRL Keith Cole/Patrick Byers

Bryan Byars OPL 13 Navy OPL Keith Cole/Patrick Byers

Bekah Viana OPL 13 White OPL Caleb Simmons

Michael Shanahan OPL 13 Black OPL Jason Miller

Artur Gomes OPL 13 Red OPL George Smith

Michael Shanahan OPL 13 Gold OPL George Smith

Matheus Mantovani OPL 13 Silver OPL Joey  Garcia

OPL 13 Grey OPL Joey  Garcia

OPL 13 Blue OPL Joep Classen

OPL 13 Emerald OPL Paul Brash

OPL 13 Orange OPL

OPL 13 Crimson OPL

U13

Danny Gibson ECNL 12 ECNL ECNL Mark Howard

Ike Emegano ECRL 12 ECRL ECRL Conner Owen

Matheus Mantovani NPL/OPL 12 Navy NPL/OPL Harvey Paul

Roger Peron OPL 12 White OPL Neil Hilton

Tommy Riley OPL 12 Black OPL Llewelyn Evans

Alissa Jones OPL 12 Red OPL Llewelyn Evans

Sally Schmit OPL 12 Gold OPL Matt Bray

U14

Kal Okot ECNL 11 ECNL ECNL Danny Roberts

Ike Emegano ECRL 11 ECRL ECRL Conner Owen

Gary Borham NPL/OPL 11 Navy NPL/OPL John Gardner

Alfredo Hernandez OPL 11 White OPL John Gardner

Paige Labadie OPL 11 Black OPL Billy Martin

OPL 11 Red OPL Jovan Petrovic

OPL 11 Gold OPL Paulo Lopez

U15

Stephen Phillips ECNL 10 ECNL ECNL Mark Howard

Tommy Hubbard ECRL 10 ECRL ECRL Jake Kurey/Harvey Paul

Gary Borham NPL/OPL 10 Navy NPL/OPL Anthony Yousey

Caitlin Radford OPL 10 White OPL Seny Gueye

Lindsay Bartlett OPL 10 Black OPL Billy Martin

10 Red Seny Gueye

10 Gold Joey Garcia

U16

Stephen Phillips ECNL 09 ECNL ECNL Danny Roberts

Joe Peeler ECRL 09 ECRL ECRL Jake Kurey/Harvey Paul

Matt Fanscher NPL/OPL 09 Navy NPL/OPL Caleb Simmons

OPL 09 White OPL Paulo Lopez

OPL 09 Black OPL

09 Red

U17

Danny Gibson ECNL 08 ECNL ECNL Jimmy Nielsen

Joe Peeler ECRL 08 ECRL ECRL Ben Langford

Igby Isere NPL/OPL 08 Navy NPL/OPL Anthony Yousey



Paige Labadie OPL 08 White OPL TBD

08 Black

08 Red

U19

Kal Okot ECNL 07/06 ECNL ECNL Jimmy Nielsen

Tommy Hubbard ECRL 07/06 ECRL ECRL Ben Langford

Tommy Riley NPL/OPL 07/06 Navy NPL/OPL Chris Waugh

OPL 07/06 White OPL

Mark Howard mhoward@okenergyfc.org

Stephen Phillips sphillips@okenergyfc.org

Alexis Vizarelis avizarelis@okenergyfc.org

Jimmy Nielsen jnielsen@okenergyfc.org

Keith Cole kcole@okenergyfc.org

Kal Okot Kokot@okenergyfc.org

Michael Moritz mmoritz@okenergyfc.org

Brian Gordon bgordon@okenergyfc.org

*additional coach assignments will be made as additional teams are formed within the age groups. *Coaches in BOLD are new to OEFC

Club Administrator

Executive Director

Executive Advisor

Head of Goalkeeping

ECNL/RL Director - Boys

Pre-ECNL/RL Director - Boys

ECNL/RL Director - Girls

Pre-ECNL/RL Director - Girls
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